

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA  
AGARTALA**

**WP(C) No.77 of 2026**

Constable/GD Mohd. Abdul Rashid

.....Petitioner(s).

V e r s u s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s).

---

For Petitioner (s) : Mr. Kundan Pandey, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Bhattacharyya, Advocate.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA**

**Order**

**10/02/2026**

Heard Mr. Kundan Pandey, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. S. Bhattacharyya, learned counsel appears and accepts notice for all the respondents and has sought for time to submit counter-affidavit.

Considered.

4(four) weeks time is granted.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks in its usual course.

**JUDGE**