



**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.77 of 2026

Constable/GD Mohd. Abdul Rashid

.....Petitioner(s)

V e r s u s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : None.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bidyut Majumder, Deputy SGI.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

Order

03/08/2026

Mr. Bidyut Majumder, learned Deputy SGI has sought for an adjournment.

Already last chance was given.

However, further chance is given, subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to the High Court Bar Association.

List this matter on 26.08.2026.

सत्यमेव जयते

JUDGE