



HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA

WP(C)No.77 of 2026

Constable/GD-Mohd. Abdul Rashid

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union of India and Ors

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kundan Pandey, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.Majumder, Dy.S.G.I

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

26.08.2026

Ld. Counsel, Mr. K.Pandey has sought for an adjournment to submit Rejoinder.

Considered.

3 weeks' time is granted.

List the matter after 3 weeks.

JUDGE